interest rate

1,932

2,580

Australian currency equivalent of cash assets held in other currencies and subject to floating
interest rate

5,264

15,318

Total cash assets  34,213   167,614

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Los Cerros Limited
(Formerly known as Metminco Limited)
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
31 December 2019

Note 21. Financial risk management (continued)

50

Sensitivity Analysis
The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposures to changes in interest rates and exchange rates. The
table indicates how profit and equity values reported at reporting date would have been affected by changes in the relevant
risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that the movement in a
particular variable is independent of other variables.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
At 31 December 2019, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables
remaining constant would be as follows:

 31 December

2019
 31 December

2018
Consolidated  $  $

Change in profit
Increase in interest rate by 2%  684  3,352
Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (684)  (3,352)

Change in equity
Increase in interest rate by 2%  684  3,352
Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (684)  (3,352)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis
At 31 December 2019, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the foreign exchange rates, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 31 December

2019
 31 December

2018
Consolidated  $  $

Change in profit
Improvement in AUD to USD by 5%  (478)  (199)
Decline in AUD to USD by 5%  478  199

Change in equity
Improvement in AUD to USD by 5%  (478)  (199)
Decline in AUD to USD by 5%  478  199

Change in profit
Improvement in AUD to GBP by 5%  (97)  (661)
Decline in AUD to GBP by 5%  97  661

Change in equity
Improvement in AUD to GBP by 5%  (97)  (661)
Decline in AUD to GBP by 5%  97  661

Change in profit
Improvement in AUD to CLP by 5%  (262)  (104)
Decline in AUD to CLP by 5%  262  104

Change in equity
Improvement in AUD to CLP by 5%  (262)  (104)
Decline in AUD to CLP by 5%  262  104

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Los Cerros Limited
(Formerly known as Metminco Limited)
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
31 December 2019

Note 21. Financial risk management (continued)

51

Credit risk
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the
consolidated entity. The consolidated entity has a strict code of credit, including obtaining agency credit information,
confirming references and setting appropriate credit limits. The consolidated entity obtains guarantees where appropriate to